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Charles County
Audit Threshold Report
June 26, 2018 Primary Election

Contest Name

Rep Governor / Lt. Governor

Rep Comptroller

Rep Attorney General

Rep U.s. Senator

Rep Representative In Congress - 5 Congressional District 5
Rep State Senator - 28 Legislative District 28

Rep House Of Delegates - 28 Legislative District 28
Rep Pres County Commission

Rep County Commissioner - 1

Rep County Commissioner - 4

Rep Judge Of The Circuit Court Judicial Circuit 7
Rep Cent Committee

Dem Governor / Lt. Governor

Dem Comptroller

Dem Attorney General

Dem U.s. Senator

Dem Representative In Congress - 5 Congressional District 5
Dem State Senator - 28 Legislative District 28

Dem House Of Delegates - 28 Legislative District 28
Dem Pres County Commission

Dem County Commissioner - 1

Dem County Commissioner - 2

Dem County Commissioner - 3

Dem County Commissioner - 4

Dem Judge Of The Circuit Court Judicial Circuit 7
Dem State's Attorney

Dem Clerk Circuit Court

Dem Register Of Wills

Dem Judge Orphans Court

Dem Sheriff

Dem Cent Comm Female

Dem Cent Comm Male

Board Of Education

Rep State Senator - 27 Legislative District 27

Dem State Senator - 27 Legislative District 27

Dem House Of Delegates - 27a Legislative Subdistrict 27a

Charles County

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents positive and
negative discrepancies from cancelling each other.

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio exceeding 0.5%
would trigger an examination.

Audit Stage Filter ~ Write-ins Eliminated

Report Created:

All Ballots No

7/13/2018 7:54

Sum of Vote
Differences
(ABS Value) [1]

Sum of Votes
Cast in Contest

4,177
3,289
3,434
3,603
3,415
2,847
7,516
3,344
3,370
3,286
6,654

22,186
17,015
15,334
14,995
17,324
17,935
15,972
37,728
17,764
17,319
17,287
17,146
17,412
27,834
15,319
17,167
16,568
37,139
17,624
89,151
83,161
116,234
468
1,695
1,664
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Audit Ratio [2]

0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.060%
0.000%
0.000%
0.015%
0.005%
0.006%
0.000%
0.007%
0.017%
0.000%
0.013%
0.003%
0.000%
0.006%
0.012%
0.017%
0.011%
0.014%
0.000%
0.023%
0.012%
0.019%
0.000%
0.004%
0.030%
0.015%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%

0.012%



