Charles County Audit Threshold Report June 26, 2018 Primary Election

Audit Stage Filter Write-ins Eliminated Report Created:

All Ballots No 7/13/2018 7:54

	Contest Name	Sum of Vote Differences (ABS Value) [1]	Sum of Votes Cast in Contest	Audit Ratio [2]
1	Rep Governor / Lt. Governor	0	4,177	0.000%
2	Rep Comptroller	0	3,289	0.000%
3	Rep Attorney General	0	3,434	0.000%
4	Rep U.s. Senator	0	3,603	0.000%
5	Rep Representative In Congress - 5 Congressional District 5	0	3,415	0.000%
6	Rep State Senator - 28 Legislative District 28	0	2,847	0.000%
7	Rep House Of Delegates - 28 Legislative District 28	0	7,516	0.000%
8	Rep Pres County Commission	2	3,344	0.060%
9	Rep County Commissioner - 1	0	3,370	0.000%
10	Rep County Commissioner - 4	0	3,286	0.000%
11	Rep Judge Of The Circuit Court Judicial Circuit 7	1	6,654	0.015%
12	Rep Cent Committee	1	22,186	0.005%
13	Dem Governor / Lt. Governor	1	17,015	0.006%
14	Dem Comptroller	0	15,334	0.000%
15	Dem Attorney General	1	14,995	0.007%
16	Dem U.s. Senator	3	17,324	0.017%
17	Dem Representative In Congress - 5 Congressional District 5	0	17,935	0.000%
18	Dem State Senator - 28 Legislative District 28	2	15,972	0.013%
19	Dem House Of Delegates - 28 Legislative District 28	1	37,728	0.003%
20	Dem Pres County Commission	0	17,764	0.000%
21	Dem County Commissioner - 1	1	17,319	0.006%
22	Dem County Commissioner - 2	2	17,287	0.012%
23	Dem County Commissioner - 3	3	17,146	0.017%
24	Dem County Commissioner - 4	2	17,412	0.011%
25	Dem Judge Of The Circuit Court Judicial Circuit 7	4	27,834	0.014%
26	Dem State's Attorney	0	15,319	0.000%
27	Dem Clerk Circuit Court	4	17,167	0.023%
28	Dem Register Of Wills	2	16,568	0.012%
29	Dem Judge Orphans Court	7	37,139	0.019%
30	Dem Sheriff	0	17,624	0.000%
31	Dem Cent Comm Female	4	89,151	0.004%
32	Dem Cent Comm Male	25	83,161	0.030%
33	Board Of Education	17	116,234	0.015%
34	Rep State Senator - 27 Legislative District 27	0	468	0.000%
35	Dem State Senator - 27 Legislative District 27	0	1,695	0.000%
36	Dem House Of Delegates - 27a Legislative Subdistrict 27a	0	1,664	0.000%
37				
38	Charles County	83	714,376	0.012%
39				

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents positive and negative discrepancies from cancelling each other.

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination.

41 42

40